FORM PTO-159-	23-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Hory		iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54	905443 2. ivallic aliu audicss c	of receiving party(ies):	
Rinehart Family Company	Name: Frabill,	Inc.	
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: P. C	D. Box 499	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Climited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City Allenton	State ZIP53002	
Corporation-State Wisconsin	1	enship	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	ip	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnershi ☐ Corporation-State	ip	
Assignment	Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached:	the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: October 27, 1998	(Designation must be a separa	the document from Assignment) tress(es) attached?	
Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & add	rress(es) anacher: Li Tes -Li To	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registrat	ion No.(s) 1,900,696	
Additional number	s attached? Yes	™No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	plications and registrations involved:	
Name: Harry C. Engstrom			
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	4 1): s <u>4</u> 0.00	
	Enclosed		
Street Address: 150 East Gilman Street	Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account	
Sireet Address: 130 East Gillian Bellet	8. Deposit account nur	mber: 06-1447	
City: Madison State: WI ZIP 53703	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	······································		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. Harry C. Engstrom			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Traine of Telson Signing		8	
		ges copprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she	et is estimated to average	bout 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate			
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK23,000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Ploject, (0651-0011),			
Washington, D.C. 20503		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Rinehart Family Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having its principal offices at 3032 McCormick Drive, Janesville, Wisconsin 53545-5010, is the owner of the mark "QUARTER BUCKET," for which registration has been made in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,900,696, dated June 20, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Frabill, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having offices at Allenton, Wisconsin, wishes to acquire the interest of Rinehart Family Company in said mark and in the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Rinehart Family Company does hereby assign unto said Frabill, Inc., its entire right, title and interest in and unto said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the 27 day of _______, 1998.

RINEHART FAMILY COMPANY

John R. Rinehart

/President

STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF ROCK)	

Before me personally appeared John R. Rinehart, to me known to be the President of said Rinehart Family Company, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, on behalf of said corporation with authority to do so, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath this 27 day of October, 1998.

-1-

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission: 9-1.5-02

003.129985

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0480